STOREY William

Born: c 1877
Died: 9 Nov 1955 (78) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Frederick Walter
Mother: Agnes Gordon 1841 - 1909 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 17 Feb 1915

PATCHING Naomi

Born: 30 Jun 1889

Died: 13 Apr 1951 (62) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Peter Henry 1856 - 1891 Bolton St
Mother: Elizabeth Ann Bovey 1866 - 1920 Tiro Tiro Rd
Children:

Storey William Henry

Born: 23 Feb 1916 Levin, NZ

Died: 29 Jan 1983 (67) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: Between 1960 - 1963

Archer Rose Evelyn

Born: 2 Feb 1920

Died: 8 Apr 1993 (73)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ (as Archer)
Storey Naomi Agnes

Born: 13 May 1918 Levin, NZ

Died: 30 Oct 1993 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 24 Sep 1938

SP0057 1



Prebensen James Peter (Jim)

Born: 13 Jan 1906 Carterton, NZ
Died: 20 Nov 1978 (72) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

Appears on 1905 unofficial census (for Levin borough petition) as a carpenter
with 3 people & 2 buildings.

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

William Naomi
1905 Weraroa Carpenter
1908 Weraroa Carpenter
1911 Weraroa Carpenter Stanley St Spinster
1914 Weraroa Carpenter Stanley St Spinster
1919 Weraroa Carpenter Levin Married
1922 Seddon St Carpenter Levin Married
1925 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1928 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1931 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1935 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1938 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1941 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1943 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1946 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1949 Seddon St Joiner Levin Married
1954 Seddon St Joiner

William Henry Rose
1938 Seddon St Labourer
1941 Seddon St Labourer
1943 Seddon St Labourer
1946 Seddon St Labourer
1949 Seddon St Labourer
1954 Seddon St Labourer
1957 11 Stuckey St Cleaner
1960 11 Stuckey St Cleaner
1963 Palmerston Nth Labourer PN Married

SP0057



1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

SP0057

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

James
Carterton
Carterton
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Stanley St
Stanley St
Stanley St
Stanley St

19 Stanley St
19 Stanley St
19 Stanley St
19 Stanley St
19 Stanley St

178 Cambridge St
178 Cambridge St
178 Cambridge St

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker
Gardener

178 Cambridge St
178 Cambridge St

Retired
Retired
Retired

PN
PN
PN
PN

Naomi

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



