STOREY William

Born: c 1877

Died: 9 Nov 1955 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Frederick Walter

Mother: Agnes Gordon 1841 – 1909 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 17 Feb 1915

PATCHING Naomi

Born: 30 Jun 1889

Died: 13 Apr 1951 (62) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Peter Henry 1856 – 1891 Bolton St Mother: Elizabeth Ann Bovey 1866 – 1920 Tiro Tiro Rd

Children:

Storey William Henry

Born: 23 Feb 1916 Levin, NZ Died: 29 Jan 1983 (67) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: Between 1960 - 1963

Archer Rose Evelyn

Born: 2 Feb 1920 Died: 8 Apr 1993 (73)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ (as Archer)

Storey Naomi Agnes

Born: 13 May 1918 Levin, NZ Died: 30 Oct 1993 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 24 Sep 1938

SP0057 1

Prebensen James Peter (Jim)

Born: 13 Jan 1906 Carterton, NZ Died: 20 Nov 1978 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

Appears on 1905 unofficial census (for Levin borough petition) as a carpenter with 3 people & 2 buildings.

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	William		Naomi	
1905	Weraroa	Carpenter		
1908	Weraroa	Carpenter		
1911	Weraroa	Carpenter	Stanley St	Spinster
1914	Weraroa	Carpenter	Stanley St	Spinster
1919	Weraroa	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1922	Seddon St	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1925	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1928	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1931	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1935	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1938	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1941	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1943	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1946	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1949	Seddon St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1954	Seddon St	Joiner		
	William Henry		Rose	
1938	Seddon St	Labourer		
1941	Seddon St	Labourer		
1943	Seddon St	Labourer		
1946	Seddon St	Labourer		
1949	Seddon St	Labourer		
1954	Seddon St	Labourer		
1957	11 Stuckey St	Cleaner		
1960	11 Stuckey St	Cleaner		
1963	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	PN	Married

SP0057 2

1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Labou Labou Labou Labou Labou Labou	urer urer urer urer	P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married
1020	James	_		Naomi	
1928	Carterton	Farm			
1931	Carterton	Farm			
1935	Mako Mako Rd	Farm			
1938	Mako Mako Rd	Farm			
1943	Stanley St	Farmer		Levin	Married
1946	Stanley St	Farm		Levin	Married
1949	Stanley St	Farm	er	Levin	Married
1954	Stanley St	Farm	er	Levin	Married
1957	19 Stanley St	Caret	aker	Levin	Married
1960	19 Stanley St	Caretaker		Levin	Married
1963	19 Stanley St	Caretaker		Levin	Married
1966	19 Stanley St	Caretaker		Levin	Married
1969	19 Stanley St	Garde	ener	Levin	Married
1972	178 Cambridge S	St	Retired	Levin	Married
1975	178 Cambridge S	St	Retired	Levin	Married
1978	178 Cambridge S	St	Retired	Levin	Married
1981	178 Cambridge S	St		Levin	Widow
1987	178 Cambridge S	St		Levin	Widow

SP0057 3